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12/20/19 Trade Contractor Bid Results
Bids were received from the following trades:

• Masonry (5 bids)
• Miscellaneous Metals       

(6 bids)
• Waterproofing, 

Dampproofing and 
Caulking (6 bids)

• Roofing (7 bids)
• Metal Windows (8 bids)
• Glass and Glazing (4 bids)

• Tile (6 bids)
• Acoustical Tile (3 bids)
• Resilient Flooring (5 bids)
• Painting (7 bids)
• Elevators (1 bid)
• Fire Protection (5 bids)
• Plumbing (4 bids)
• HVAC (8 bids)
• Electrical (3 bids)

Combined total of  bids received is $2,510,450 below the 
90% CD estimate for these trades, not including Elevator
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Bid Package 3 Summary of Costs

Masonry
Fire Protection
Plumbing
HVAC
Electrical
Total Direct Costs
Indirect Costs
Total Cost

90% CD Estimate
Variance (Under Budget)

$2,821,000
$991,000

$2,093,000
$9,148,000
$5,555,000

$20,608,000
$3,418,770

$24,026,770

$24,028,636
$(1,867)
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Construction Update
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