Framingham Fuller Middle School

School Building Committee January 6, 2020





12/20/19 Trade Contractor Bid Results

Bids were received from the following trades:

- Masonry (5 bids)
- Miscellaneous Metals (6 bids)
- Waterproofing, Dampproofing and Caulking (6 bids)
- Roofing (7 bids)
- Metal Windows (8 bids) HVAC (8 bids)
- Glass and Glazing (4 bids) Electrical (3 bids)

- Tile (6 bids)
- Acoustical Tile (3 bids)
- Resilient Flooring (5 bids)
- Painting (7 bids)
- Elevators (1 bid)
- Fire Protection (5 bids)
- Plumbing (4 bids)

Combined total of bids received is \$2,510,450 below the 90% CD estimate for these trades, not including Elevator



Bid Package 3 Summary of Costs

Masonry	\$2,821,000
Fire Protection	\$991,000
Plumbing	\$2,093,000
HVAC	\$9,148,000
Electrical	\$5,555,000
Total Direct Costs	\$20,608,000
Indirect Costs	\$3,418,770
Total Cost	\$24,026,770
90% CD Estimate	\$24,028,636
Variance (Under Budget)	\$(1,867)



Construction Update

Fuller Middle School



January Progress Updates



Construction Update



Photos 1 & 2: Aerial Drone Views of the site foundation footing progress.





Photo 3: Concrete Pump staged at a stairwell foundation in Building Area "B"



Photo 4: Remaining foundation excavation being laid out for Area" B".